### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900364106

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BK Giulini GmbH		06/26/2015	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SRL Pharma Gmbh
Street Address:	Giulinistrasse 2
City:	Ludwigshafen/Rhein
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	HRB 64475
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1318817	ALUGEL
Registration Number:	1316399	GILUMAG
Registration Number:	3200070	GILUGEL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2026375600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026375600

Email: dawn.mccoy@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Kurian Shaw

Address Line 1: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041052.000008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Birte Hoehne-Mahyera
SIGNATURE:	/Birte Hoehne-Mahyera/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 17** 

source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page1.tif

source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page2.tif source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page3.tif source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page4.tif source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page5.tif source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page6.tif source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page7.tif source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page8.tif source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page9.tif source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page10.tif source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page11.tif source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page12.tif source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page13.tif source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page14.tif source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page15.tif source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page16.tif source=872578v1-Project LuYa 2 - PC Asset Transfer Agreement signed-MUNLIB01#page17.tif

## PC Asset Transfer Agreement By and between BK Giulini GmbH ""Transferor" -- on the one hand and

SRL Pharma GmbH

on the other hand

0

- "Transferee" -

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

Reci	tals	3
1.	Consummation of the SAPA	3
2.		
	Further Assurances	
4.	•	
5.	Costs and Expenses	
	Notices and Communication	
7.	Miscellaneous	6

Of

This Asset Transfer Agreement (this "Agreement") is made on 26 June 2015 by and between

 BK Giulini GmbH, a limited liability company under the laws of Germany, with corporate seat in Ludwigshafen/Germany, and registered with the commercial register at the local court of Ludwigshafen/Germany under registration no. HRB 1782

("Transferor")

and

2. SRL Pharma GmbH, Giulinistrasse 2, 67065 Ludwigshafen/Rhein, Germany, registered with the commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht) of Ludwigshafen under HRB 64475

("Transferee")

- The Transferor and the Transferee are herein referred to each as a "Party" and together as the
"Parties" -

### Recitals

- (A) The Transferor, ICL Holding Germany beschränkt haftende OHG, Fibrisol Service Limited UK, the Transferee, SRL Dental GmbH (formerly: mertus 205. GmbH) and SRL Coöperatief U.A. entered into a Sale and Purchase Agreement regarding the Pharma & Cosmetics and Gypsum Business dated 21/22 May 2015 (deed roll no. 37/2015 of the notary Dr. Friedrich Heilmann, Frankfurt am Main, Germany) (the "SAPA") concerning the sale and purchase of inter alia certain assets, contracts, liabilities pertaining to the PC Business of the Transferor. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meaning ascribed to them in the SAPA.
- (B) Pursuant to the SAPA, the Transferor agreed to sell to the Transferee, and the Transferee agreed to purchase certain assets, contracts and liabilities from the Transferor subject to the terms and conditions of the SAPA.

Now, therefore, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

### 1. Consummation of the SAPA

- 1.1 This Agreement is entered into in connection with the consummation of the SAPA and in order to perform at the Closing Date certain obligations as agreed in the SAPA. The SAPA (including all annexes and exhibits attached thereto) is fully known by the Parties and forms and integral part of this Agreement.
- 1.2 This Agreement is subject to the terms and conditions of the SAPA. The SAPA shall take precedence over this Agreement. To the extent a conflict arises between certain provisions of this Agreement and the terms and conditions of the SAPA, the Parties shall undertake to amend

this Agreement in a way that it is consistent with the terms and conditions of the SAPA and during the period of such amendment has not occurred - shall put each other in the same economic position as if such amendment had occurred.

1.3 All provisions of the SAPA shall remain in full force and effect and nothing herein shall be construed to modify any of the terms, provisions, covenants or conditions contained in the SAPA.

### 2. Transfer of all BKG Sold PCG Assets and BKG Sold Contractual Relationships

- 2.1 Subject to the terms and conditions of the SAPA, the Transferor hereby transfers (*überträgt*) the BKG Sold PCG Assets in relation to the PC Business owned or held by it at Closing Date and assigns to Transferee all of its rights, interests and other properties in and to the BKG Sold PCG Assets in relation to the PC Business as defined in Section 3.1.1 of the SAPA, including but not limited to those of the BKG Sold PCG Assets in relation to the PC Business listed in **Annex 2.1.**.
- 2.2 Subject to the terms and conditions of the SAPA, the Transferor hereby transfers (*überträgt*) its BKG Sold Contractual Relationships in relation to the PC Business with effect as of the Closing Date and assigns to Transferee all of its rights, interests and other properties in and to the BKG Sold Contractual Relationships in relation to the PC Business as defined in Section 3.1.3 of the SAPA, including but not limited to those of the BKG Sold Contractual Relationships in relation to the PC Business listed in **Annex 2.2**.
- 2.3 The Transferor shall not sell to the Transferee, and the Transferee shall not purchase, any of the BKG Excluded Assets as defined in Section 3.1.2 of the SAPA.
- 2.4 The Transferee hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of the BKG Sold PCG Assets and the BKG Sold Contractual Relationships (both in relation to the PC Business) and assumes (übernehmen) and shall discharge (befreien) the Transferor from, and shall perform and fulfill (erfüllen), any of BKG Sold Liabilities in relation to the PC Business as defined in Section 3.1.4 of the SAPA, in each case in accordance with the terms and conditions of the SAPA. The Transferee shall not assume from the Transferor any of the BKG Excluded Liabilities.
- 2.5 The Transferor shall transfer to the Transferee and the Transferee shall assume from the Transferor physical possession of the movable BKG Sold PCG Assets in relation to the PC Business on the Closing Date or as soon as practically possible after the Closing Date (transfer of title pursuant to Section 929 sentence 1 of the German Civil Code, BGB) and to the extent to which the moveable BKG Sold PCG Assets in relation to the PC Business are then located in buildings on the business premises of the Transferor in Ludwigshafen, Germany, shall enable the Transferee to take possession of such moveable BKG Sold PCG Assets in relation to the PC Business. To the extent that the Transferee already holds physical possession of the moveable BKG Sold PCG Assets in relation to the PC Business on the Closing Date, no further handover

to the Transferee is required (transfer of title pursuant to Section 929 sentence 2 of the German Civil Code, *BGB*).

- 2.6 To the extent that the Transferor has not transferred physical possession of the movable BKG Sold PCG Assets in relation to the PC Business to the Transferee prior to or on the Closing Date, the Transferor shall keep physical possession of such assets in custody for and on behalf of the Transferee until physical possession has been transferred to the Transferee thus being possession mediator of the Transferee as of the Closing Date (transfer of title pursuant to Section 930 of the German Civil Code, BGB).
- 2.7 To the extent the movable BKG Sold PCG Assets in relation to the PC Business are in the physical or intermediate possession of third parties as of the date hereof, the Transferor hereby assigns to Transferee all its claims for repossession vis-à-vis such third parties with regard to such movable BKG Sold PCG Assets in relation to the PC Business and shall instruct such third parties to keep physical or intermediate possession of such movable assets for and on behalf of the Transferee as new owner forthwith. The Transferee hereby accepts such assignments and acknowledges such instructions for possession for and on its behalf (transfer of title pursuant to Section 931 of the German Civil Code, BGB).

### 3. Further Assurances

The Parties agree to execute, make, acknowledge, and deliver such instruments, agreements and other documents as may be reasonably required or mandatory under applicable law to effectuate the purposes of this Agreement and to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.

### 4. The Parties' Liability

The Parties' liability towards each other under or in connection with this Agreement shall be governed exclusively by the SAPA.

### 5. Costs and Expenses

In accordance with Section 30 of the SAPA, each Party shall bear its own costs and expenses in connection with the preparation, execution and consummation of this Agreement.

### 6. Notices and Communication

All notices, requests and other communication under or in connection with this Agreement shall be made in accordance with Section 33 of the SAPA.

### 7. Miscellaneous

- This Agreement and the SAPA including all documents referred to herein and therein set forth 7.1 the entire agreement and understanding between the Parties and supersede any prior agreement or understanding, written or oral, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.
- Any amendment of or addition to this Agreement must be duly executed in writing on behalf of 7.2 each Party bound by it by its duly authorized officer or employee, unless a more stringent form is required. This also applies to the deletion or amendment of this Section 7.2.
- As regards the assignment of rights and obligations pursuant to the Agreement, Section 31 of 7.3 the SAPA shall apply accordingly.
- This Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and be construed in accordance with, the Laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, without regard to principles of conflicts of Laws and without regard to the United Nations Convention on the International Sales of Goods (CISG).
- Section 35 of the SAPA shall apply accordingly for any disputes arising out of or in connection 7.5 with this Agreement.
- Should any individual provision of this Agreement be or become wholly or partially invalid or 7.6 unrealizable, or should there prove to be an omission herein, this shall not affect the validity of the remaining provisions. In the place of the invalid or unrealizable provision or in order to fill the gap, the Parties undertake to agree on an appropriate provision that, within the framework of what is legally permissible, comes closest to what the Parties intended or would have intended in accordance with the purpose of this Agreement if they had considered the matter at the outset.

Frankfurt, this 26 June 2015

BK Giulini GmbH

Name: Dr. Kirsten Girnth Title: by Power of Attorney SRL Pharma Gmb⊮

Name: Dr. Volker Geyrhalter

Title: by Power of Attorney

BK Giulini GmbH

Name Or Philipp Oppermann Title: : by Power of Attorney

### LIST OF ANNEXES

Annex 2.1 BKG Sold PCG Assets relating to PC Business

Annex 2.2 BKG Sold Contractual Relationships relating to PC Business

Annex 2.1 to the PC Asset Transfer Agreement

Charles Contraction

### Project LuVa 2

# PHARMA AND COSMETICS BUSINESS

List of Intellectual Property

**BK Giulini GmbH** 

(Status as of 17.06.2015)

1. List of Registered Trademarks Pharma Business of BK Giulini GmbH

application date	18.05.1984	21.04.1977	05.05.1978	05.05.1960	18.05.1984	29.07.1978	22.02.1979	21.09.1978	10.04.1979	04.03.1982
classes	-	_	_	-	-	_	-	_	-	_
next renewal	12.02.2015	30.04.2017	05.05.2018	22.11.2023	29.01.2015	31.07.2018	10.03.2019	30.09.2018	25.05.2019	19.08.2028
owner	BK Giulini GmbH									
trademark		Alugel			Θ	Ĭ	•	LUXOPHARM	LUXOPHARM	LUXOPHARM
registry number	1 318 817	966 167	437530	276524	1 316 399	982 595	443727	984 365	445029	282 450
countries	SN	四	<u>@</u>	<u>@</u>	SN	핌	<u>@</u>	吕	<u>@</u>	₹



2. List of Registered Trademarks Cosmetics Business of BK Giulini GmbH

application date	21.02.1984	10.12.1985	10.08.1991	28.08.1991	23.06.1992	02.04.1978	03.09.1991	17.11.2004	21.06.1985	18.02.1986	24.02.1986	21.02.1986	17.12.1985	11.02.1986	28.08.1985
classes	1,3,5	1,3,5	_	_	<b>-</b>	_	_	_	က	က	က	က	က	က	_
next renewal	29.02.2024	10.12.2016	31.08.2021	28.08.2018	28.07.2022	14.06.2018	30.11.2023	23.01.2017	30.06.2015	13.03.2017	20.01.2018	21.02.2017	25.02.2016	28.11.2016	31.08.2015
owner	BK Giulini GmbH														
trademark	ALOXICOLL	ALOXICOLL	GILUGEL	GILUGEL	GILUGEL	GILUGEL	GILUGEL	Gilugel	GILUMASC	GILUMASC	GILUMASC	GILUMASC	GILUMASC	GILUMASC	ZIRKONAL
registry number		1 256 173	2 015 789	1 475 216	590 236	438000	2 596 483	3200070	1 085 690	VR 1987 01206	100 495	1 261 081	500 537	203 438	1 093 590
countries	DE	В	DE	GB	<u>B</u>	<u>B</u>	굨	SN	DE	X	正	GB	<u>B</u>	SE	DE

### Annex 3.1.1. (part 1)

### Reconciliation of Annex 3.1.1 (part 1) to the Financial Factbook - PCG - May15A

Currency: €	As per Fixed Assets List
BK Giulini GmbH (Gypsum)	
Tangible Assets	1.009.351
Intangible Assets	150.988
Fixed Assets	1.160.339
BK Giulini GmbH (PC)	
Tangible Assets	3.048.488
Intangible Assets	93.463
Fixed Assets	3.141.952
Fibrisol Service Ltd. (Bromborough)	
Tangible Assets	1.349.896
Intangible Assets	<u>-</u>
Fixed Assets	1.349.896
	(refer to Annex 4.1.1)
Total Bk Guilíni (PCG) Assets Sellers	
Tangible Assets	5.407.735
Intangible Assets	244.451
Fixed Assets - BKG Asset Sellers	5.652.186

Annex 2.1 REACH Registrations and Preregistrations

Pharma & Cosmetics

REACH Registrations

 Disburrebun charide
 204-939-1
 12042-91-0
 15.04.2015
 01-2119503142-53-0016
 > 1000

 Abrehburrebun charide
 204-939-1
 12042-91-0
 15.04.2015
 01-2119503142-53-0016
 > 1000

 Abrehburrebunchqueride
 200-539-1
 27.05.2018
 27.05.2018
 01-2119607147-25-0004
 150-1500

 MARGOS
 400-800-7
 10-1000
 10-1000
 19-100

REACH Preregistrations

	Yes	Yes	Yes	207	Yes	Yes	Yes	22	Y08	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	SS.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	4	4	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Y03	Yes	765	39,	Yes	Yes	Y85	Ş	Yes	χöλ	Vos	re'A	χōλ
													Solvay-Electrolyse France S.A.S.	SEPR			Kerrera Oyo	-		•	REACH Only Representative Services GmbH	Lzoxess	APKEMA France		Ecznerdo					Kening Oyi		Kernins Oyi	B-Lands Consulting		B-Lands Censulting	ecomondo	Adambitum Peediney	1	ā	-	1
										ş			2752	937	131	-	\$36	8	42	23	507	1870	734	2	243					333		53	170		58	23	1350	17	13	37	33
			-	٧	٧		-	٧	٧	-	-	-	٧	4	∢	٨	Ą	-	A	∢		٨		Ą	4	-	- I	_	-	<	-	٧	4	-	ď	٧	Ą	٨	⋖	∢	4
1111	05-211489503404647070   BKG	05-2114350346-50-0000 BKG	05-2114360852-57-0200 BKG	17-2119486734-27-0000 [88:0	17-2119486730-31-0000 BKG	05-2114350980-45-7070 [BKG	08-2114358874-35-5500 [BKG	17-2119681781-34-0000 (8KG	17-2119681763-30-0000 (8803	35-2114380468-42-6000 8KG	05-2114357661-59-0000 BKG	05-2114357050-55-000 BKG	17-2119428332-35-0204   BKG	17-2120084150-54-0000   28.03	17-21:0002051-25-0000 BKG	05-0114064620-46-5000 BKO	08-2114138161-70-0200 BKG	05-2114557069-43-0005 (BKG	25-2114479845.35-0506 1895	05-2114:36229-50-2020 BKG	05-2614126210-67-6000 BKG	17-2119485884-28-0x89-BKG	05-2114380704-50-0006   SKG	05-2114357855-40-0000 (89/G	17-2119984181-42-5020 (BKG	05-2114026431-51-0000 BKG	05-2114085453-45-0220 (BKG	05-21(4300927-33-0000 BNS	05-2114380943-44-0006 8003	105.11141.38242-70.08X6 BXG	65-2114025410-55-0000 BKG	05-2114126149-52-0000 EKG	05-2114136178-53-0000 BNG	05-211435698C-38-0000 BKG	05-2114136179-47-0000 BKG	17-2118384185-34-0200 [5KG	05-2114136224-60-0000 8KG	05-2114390162-60-0000 BMG	05-2114196274-58-0000 BMG	05-2114360321-62-6030 BMG	05-2114284957-28-XXXQ 8WG
100	E 6	۵	മ						П	١		1	1	П		-		1	1	u	-					٧	හ	۵	0	A	٥	ပ	∢	۵	ប	υ	٧	٥	U	8	٥
	PR132512-25	Pt.192517-17	AP182523-31	XF394230-38	UGE84243-14	DD133141-81	PU180827-04	VP243625-14	LG243823-44	SK172833-26	65180898-00	8019090913	XC794081-33	86559675-93	RA425686-34	Prv19601-89	P8U989208-17	FJ190906-1E	0.0204759-07	CC151321-16	KT161402-26	GK894809-34	QX152557-82	10,424,970	07.46939-03	UR133523-18	RE133545.41	85-193067-35	JN182905-31	58161145-51	EQ133522-40	32181253.35	CG:5:281-52	NR180838-03	XZ161284-83	XV788695-87	P4K181315.42	25-89536932	XY565328-05	PE192487-25	82579629-93
	GN/GN	Stearinsflure	2. Serveglandyol	Transfermatings	Strononsburg wasserfrei	L-Weinstune	Scottonakura	Prydroxylolumicismdistearst	Magnesiandistenat	Akumbriumsteeret	Magnesiunkedroxid	Magnesiamoxis	Netrianning drowing	(Zehrad@Jourid	Bottoni		Abstractionshydroxidathtesid	Magnesturn-Mundrium-Säkat	Absorbisonbydrockidssilfat	Asuministratyananyosathonat	Magnesismastlet	Scherofebbes	Netrianinggoodstadistading	Zircomfehlarid-eolahydrat	Zistocoglichtorid	Celcismsuffet s 0,5 H2O	Olet	Historiand		Assertationalities, was sentrei		Abardahandingdroxychlorki	Rightfurmetundnet		Melatumatamentameterahydroxid		Asministrikydroxid	Abuminium Magna sium kydininis	Dhydrodalum	Sucretios (Sucrese Sudios Abarterkons Sales)	Abumisismajakondhismafredreizid
	Skone	Stearic acid	Frapane-1,2-dist	Trisodam cinate	Office gold	(4) tentanic acid	Henest.4-diensk: sod	İnydrasy ahaninkan distransis	รีสเตอสูลตรรับการ เรียโตตรเลใต	Abundrium tristeerate	Wagnesium hydroxida	Magnesium cxide	Sodium hydroxida	Zecordent dineida	Scenaria	Auminternonguichlordrydrate	Algorithum critoride, basic	Sition acid, aluminum magnesium salt	Associate hydroxide sulphate	Carbonic scié, ghinthum salt, basic	Magnesium sulphate	Subhuric acid	Sodam hypochiade	Zanarium diaklarida axida actahydrata	Zacorium dioblande cade	Calcium sulfate herritrydrate	Cobbian sufficientity double	Castor oil	Rept of	Abanterium sulphata	Calcium chlorida	alumentan obtoride dinythoxide	Assmirum sodium uxide	Keuthan gion	aluminium sudium tetratrydroxida	Znconium carbonate oxide	Aluminian hydroxida	Alumenum magnesium hydroxide	Carboric sold, aluminum sodium selt, basia	Sucredate	Asservation zignation chloride hydroxide
	_															e								12520-23-8 7689-43-8		1 7776-10-8	<b>•</b> •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		-	3	4			2	9	3	2	3	go	e	ē
	\$05-30	87-11-4	87.85-8	168-04-2	77-62-9	87.65-4	110.44	300-92-5	0.887.888	637-12-7	1309-42-8	1309-35-4	1340-73-2	1314.23.4	1318-23-6	1,1097.88.3	1327-41-8	1327-43-1	11332,73.6	6339-85-0	7487-68-9	2/69/4-83-8	7681-52-8	13620-83	7689-43-5	-9234-76-	10101-41-4	3001-79-4	9002-13-6	1980A3-01-	10043-52-4	10284-64.7	11:138-48-1	11128-66-2	112251-53-5	2-98-29951	2 19 8685 (2)	39,195-43-3	52503-73-8	04/82-05-0	57159-29-8
g.	200-272-2	200-313-4	202-338-0	200,675-3	200-003-1	201-785-0	203-788-7	205-101-8	208-150-3	251-279-5	215-179-3	215-171-9	215-165-5	215.227.2	215-284-3	215-477.2	215-477-3	2:5-478-3	215.573.4	218-570-1	231-296-2	231-638-5	231-658-3	231-217-8	231-717-8	231-606-3	234-800-3	232-263-8	232-380-5	133-138-0	232-140-8	233-832-2	234-387-5	234-384-2	235-487-0	239-748-8	244.432.7	254-430-0	257-675-2	269-018-4	260-589-1

T.

					27							in a
287-796-5	0.26.29238	71_91_	Carbonic sciól, sburdnum magnesium salt.  basic	Hotherebure, Harrichuranegneeiumselt, beslach	SX.	X8193139-14	۵	05-2114360969-30-2020 BKG	∢	25		¥‰,
287-797-0 85	86565-94-0	m8		Auminionemegnesiumbydnosyeulfot	ន	28103133.42	80	05-2114360972.43-2000 BMG	<	12	Total Control	Yes
292.375.4	2050A-80-1	. 2 20	dribro głydine hydroxy alsminum	Abrobium-Zirkon-Tabachboohydroxi Stycin	11	11.17%627-04	8	05-2111284985-29-0200 BKG	٧	52		Yes
308-573-1	95106-52-E		<b>8</b>	Alumbum zircomum tehsoblarohydigis	ar	32360818-07	a	05-211629440-43-0000 BKG	٧	ŧ		Yes
308-874-7	98108-53-7	á santil		Asminum Encohum Mehborohytiste	Ġ	G14179623-36	۵	05-2114254934-38-0000 BKG	۷	žī.		Yes
308-575-2	88106-54-8		rcenism pentachlocide	Abutronium-Zokon, hydensedichlacid	Ωх	XD183154.47	es es	05-2114760853-39-0500 BKG	₹	+		Yes
305.575.8	96108-35-9	eres.	rcanum octacharida	Abuninum Bitsanium netachbrohydrata	Nr.	57170942-99	۵	05-2114284970-40-0000 8KG	∢	ā		Yes
309-805-4	101013-04-1	2220		Megnestam-Ataniatam Aydaneysolist	100	WV173855.97	ø	05-2114270441-57-0000 BKG	<	2		Yes
835-211-8			Respies mass of magnesium charide and sodium skaarda and disburinium charide peritohedriside		X	(024/881-07	ű	17-2118852844-314388 BKG	∢			22
22	125913-22-6		Atombum zireczkan pantaetkontrydrex głycine	Aburrinan dinaskon pentashiarahydiga ghaine	30	GV:79997-95	٥	05-2114204963-32-6000 BKG	٧			Yes
13	134375-98-8		Abordenson zimpontana tisoteknategateka glysine	Aluminum zireonium trichburohydnes glycine	AC	EG-179647-93	۵	05-2114284875-30-0000 BKG	∢	e		Yes
6	173782-81-7		Aumissum chlorohydrax polyethylene glycel	Muniques ablanthydrex polyethylene glycol	жж	KAX179605-20	۵	05-2114284834-38-0030 BKG	*	-		<b>**</b>
ć\$	17:2762-82-8		Asuminum chlorohydrex polyethylane glynol	Abuntuan etkinahydrex polyetrylene glycol	dd	FP1708:17-14	n	05-2114284808-28-0000 8KG	∢	-		80%
42	172762-83-9		Austrium streemann pentechtoridentenden streemann de streemannen de streemann de st	Alumbrum zistumium penbathisnohydrala	<u>23</u>	ED478638-38	0	05-2114284804-30-UDDA BNG	*	-	-	\$a,
-	174514-58-0		g;	Abunteum binonkum echatikontradien glycine	MT	TW.178609-777	٥	05-2114294895-28-0200 BKG	¥	۳,		Yes
73	73264-44-5			Kehurn-eszacszeszkaeuko:	dit.	AP106471.44	a	05-2115476115-48-0800 BKG		m	Reacti Chemical Menogenent Associates	Yes
78	8579-81-8 73264.445		Codepoteasium 2-(3,4-bis (euflorebook)-2,5- bis (euflorebook)-euskapilistismydrafusing- ykusy-1,6-bis (euflorebook)-6- isdoorebookpalingkatelydiscytan-4- kustoorebookpalingkatelydiscytan-4-	Kohun-suziosoociaeullai"/ Pydrat	ž	F16306487-32	a	05-2115475538-32-0260 (BKG		-		Yes
·8:	\$-58-008	*		Paraffa, fivada, USP	R	4,103113.37	ပ	05-2114250952-45-0020 BKG				524

Annex 2.2 to the PC Asset Transfer Agreement

		Pension Insurance PC	O		
Insurance	Policyholder	Company	Policynumber	starting	
Allianz Lebensversicherungs-AG	Ewald, Matthias	BK Giulini Chemie GmbH & Co. OHG	6/224860/22	01.07.2000	change from policyno. 6/577226/347
Allianz Lebensversicherungs-AG	Ewald, Matthias	BK Giulini Chemie GmbH & Co. OHG	6/577226/230	01.01.2000	addendum
Allianz Lebensversicherungs-AG	Ewald, Matthias	BK Giulini Chemie GmbH & Co. OHG	6/224860/3	01.07.2005	addendum
Allianz Lebensversicherungs-AG	Ewald, Matthias	BK Giulini GmbH	6/577226/245	01.07.2006	addendum
Allianz Lebensversicherungs-AG	Ewald, Matthias	BK Giulini GmbH	6/577226/300	01.07.2006	addendum
Allianz Lebensversicherungs-AG	Ewald, Matthias	BK Giulini GmbH	6/577226/226	01.12.2006	addendum
Allianz Lebensversicherungs-AG	Ewald, Matthias	BK Giulini GmbH	6/577226/230	01.12.2006	addendum
Allianz Lebensversicherungs-AG	Muertz, Helmut	BK Giulini GmbH	6/577226/338	01.07.2000	addendum
Ailianz Lebensversicherungs-AG	Muertz, Helmut	BK Giulini Chemie GmbH & Co. OHG	6/224860/5	01.07.2004	addendum
Allianz Lebensversicherungs-AG	Muertz, Helmut	BK Giulini GmbH	6/577226/338	01.07.2006	addendum
HDI Lebensversicherung AG	Muertz, Helmut	BK Giuiini Chemie GmbH & Co. OHG	100757450	01.07.1998	
HDI Lebensversicherung AG	ให้แertz, Helmut	BK Giulini Chemie GmbH & Co. OHG	100757382	01.07.1998	
HDI Lehensversicherung AG	Meiorty Holmin	DIV Go and Change of the P C of College	404062670	04 04 4000	

**RECORDED: 05/11/2016**